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CTCC-TCRH#/ZBL A
TCRIMEBEM HHEIE RE (158) ¥ ks

PRI E PR3 &) (3.77 km)

Classification on the total laps

Pos. No. Name Team Car Total time Laps Best Lap In lap Gap 1st Tires
1 36 k&M zzQ FEMEEYIFTEShell Teamwork Lynk & Co Racing Lynk & Co 03 TCR 00:28:45.555 12 1:57.618 12 - MICHELIN
2 71 TR —JTY EERKAARI3IBER R R AR 00:28:46.945 12 1:56.340 12 1.390 MICHELIN
3 20 WK AVI MG XPOWER MG6 XPOWER TCR 00:28:55.749 12 1:58.615 12 10.194 MICHELIN
4 18 FKBEZ ZZD MG XPOWER MG8 XPOWER TCR 00:28:58.291 12 1:59.036 12 12.736 MICHELIN
5 601 EHWT  KEZKAHRTAuto Home Racing Team MG6 XPOWER TCR 00:28:58.317 12 1:59.940 12 12.762 MICHELIN
6 22 faBeSR HXL EKAR333%ERA R KRB 00:29:01.819 12 2:00.845 10 16.264 MICHELIN
7 55 Ll MQ. FEMESIR Lynk & Co 03 TCR 00:29:05.448 12 1:57.451 12 19.893 MICHELIN
8 92 RitA 2ZvS ERKAIIBER IR R AR 00:29:06.577 12 2:00.719 1 21.022 MICHELIN
9 17 ¥/ YX. Z Speed Audi RS3LMS TCR SEQ 00:29:07.197 12 2:00.698 12 21.642 MICHELIN
10 3 WYX  HUFFSPORT TM Audi RS3 LMS TCR SEQ 00:29:08.335 12 1:58.975 12 22780 MICHELIN
1 7  EMYC MG XPOWER MG8 XPOWER TCR 00:29:14.247 12 2:00.795 1 28.692 MICHELIN
12 4 WY%EPH GH.. ERKAR3IZLER EE KA 00:29:17.776 12 2:01.212 12 32221 MICHELIN
13 12 FEHREW. FTMEIBFShell Teamwork Lynk & Co Racing Lynk & Co 03 TCR 00:29:19.454 12 2:00.393 1 33.899 MICHELIN
14 11 XFRLZC 326{K%iZ5)326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR SEQ 00:29:20.984 12 2:02.656 12 35.429 MICHELIN
15 61 KT 2ZY K%EZFKAHRTAuto Home Racing Team MG6 XPOWER TCR 00:29:21.360 12 2:02.546 12 35.805 MICHELIN
16 51  RIAM Wy.. 326/ %£iE35)326 Racing Team Audi RS3 LMS TCR SEQ 00:29:34.930 12 2:04.116 1 49.375 MICHELIN
17 77 BX¥ Q. Z Speed Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR SEQ 00:29:29.958 1 2:04.311 1 1Lp. MICHELIN
DNE
18 88 WK CH.. MG XPOWER MG6 XPOWER TCR 00:13:15.949 5 2:43.852 4 7Lp. MICHELIN
19 16 Bif# FLRCF ZZRT Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR SEQ - 0 - 0 - MICHELIN
20 10 # — 3 MY.. Elegant Racing Team Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR SEQ - 0 - 0 MICHELIN

Best Lap : 1:56.340 (116.6 kn/h), (No.71) JTH8— ITY
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Start : 08:51, Finish flag : 09:20
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSH’P China Touring Car Championship :m:nmnomu sr:mcs

R AR T
2021 R S BRIV E 3R 45 =/ 43 3 40 g Ak N E frEEG

20 - 24 October 2021

CTCC-TCRAF/EBLL M EFR R ZE (3.77 km)
TCRIFEBEN BHE 4 hE (158) WERse Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 36, 7k %3 2Z7Q, Pos. 1
1 8:53:28 42.910 42.183 41.519 2:06.612 2:06.612
2 8:56:15 58.674 53.883 53.660 2:46.217 4:52.829
3 8:59:00 58.254 55.009 52.715 2:45.978 7:38.807
4 9:01:45 57.814 53.904 52.788 2:44.506 10:23.313
) 9:04:37 54.901 55.965 1:00.857 2:51.723 13:15.036
6 9:06:38 39.807 40.641 40.736 2:01.184 15:16.220
7 9:09:25 57.902 54.476 54.584 2:46.962 18:03.182
8 9:12:13 54.453 53.353 1:00.878 2:48.684 20:51.866
9 9:14:13 39.203 40.474 40.008 1:59.685 22:51.551
10 9:16:12 38.449 40.463 39.646 1:58.558 24:50.109
11 9:18:09 38.509 39.605 39.714 1:57.828 26:47.937
12 9:20:07 38.453 39.626 39.539 11:57.618 = | 28:45.,555

No. 71, {LE§— JTY, Pos. 2

1 8:53:34 45.044 43.782 43.214 2:12.040 2:12.040
2 8:56:20 56.270 54.739 55.437 2:46.446 4:58.486
3 8:59:03 55.851 54.807 52.795 2:43.453 7:41.939
4 9:01:48 57.643 54.383 52.420 2:44 446 10:26.385
5 9:04:38 54.083 56.009 59.780 2:49.872 13:16.257
6 9:06:44 41.396 42.566 42.654 2:06.616 15:22.873
7 9:09:26 52.195 54.511 54.772 2:41.478 18:04.351
8 9:12:14 53.789 53.891 1:00.482 2:48.162 20:52.513
9 9:14:15 39.375 41.217 40.621 2:01.213 22:53.726
10 9:16:14 38.587 40.891 39.802 1:59.280 24:53.006
11 9:18:12 37.776 40.584 39.239 1:57.599 26:50.605
12 9:20:08 37.795 39.627 138.918 11:56.340 = 28:46.945

No. 20, 3£ 853X AVI, Pos. 3

1 8:53:36 46.919 43.604 44.454 2:14.977 2:14.977
2 8:56:21 54.383 54.621 55.541 2:44.545 4:59.522
3 8:59:05 55.320 55.035 53.577 2:43.932 7:43.454
4 9:01:49 57.227 54.039 52.565 2:43.831 10:27.285
5 9:04:38 54.058 55.852 59.512 2:49.422 13:16.707
6 9:06:45 41.589 42678 42.923 2:07.190 15:23.897
7 9:09:27 51.785 54.654 54.849 2:41.288 18:05.185
8 9:12:14 53.587 53.964 1:00.068 2:47.619 20:52.804
9 9:14:17 39.734 42.019 40.656 2:02.409 22:55.213
10 9:16:18 39.647 41.465 40.337 2:01.449 24:56.662
11 9:18:19 38.939 41.583 39.950 2:00.472 26:57.134
12 9:20:17 138.661 140.384 139.570 11:58.615 ] 28:55.749

No. 18, ¥ % zZD, Pos. 4

1 8:53:46 51.579 45.505 47.068 2:24.152 2:24.152
2 8:56:28 53.921 52.504 56.143 2:42.568 5:06.720
3 8:59:13 56.511 53.650 54.532 2:44.693 7:51.413
4 9:01:56 58.661 52.724 51.881 2:43.266 10:34.679
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China Touring Car Championship

HES S gE
2021 HH EIK = R MV BE SR 45 =/ 43 3 980 PRI BRI E R E £ 1
20 - 24 October 2021

INTERNATIONAL SERIES

CTCC-TCRM /B M EFRRZES (3.77 km)
TCRWEHA E A4 thE (158) -FI25 B4k Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 18, 5K B& %K ZzD, Pos. 4
7 9:09:34 51.285 53.353 57.395 2:42.033 18:12.397
8 9:12:18 51.666 53.500 59.055 2:44.221 20:56.618
9 9:14:21 39.934 41.628 40.948 2:02.510 22:59.128
10 9:16:21 39.377 40.895 40.363 2:00.635 24:59.763
1 9:18:21 38.948 40.469 40.075 1:59.492 26:59.255
12 9:20:20 [38:206 J40.226 40.604 [1:59.036 ] 28:58.291
No. 601, £¥ WT, Pos. 5
1 8:53:38 48.976 43.970 43.843 2:16.789 2:16.789
2 8:56:23 54.991 53.955 55.772 2:44.718 5:01.507
3 8:59:07 56.391 53.957 53.831 2:44.179 7:45.686
4 9:01:51 58.102 53.462 52.346 2:43.910 10:29.596
5 9:04:39 55.183 55.173 57.932 2:48.288 13:17.884
6 9:06:46 40.865 42,500 42.994 2:06.359 15:24.243
7 9:09:27 52.212 54.569 54.691 2:41.472 18:05.715
8 9:12:15 53.853 54.459 59.293 2:47.605 20:53.320
9 9:14:17 39.997 41.644 40.522 2:02.163 22:55.483
10 9:16:19 40.079 42.037 40.021 2:02.137 24:57.620
11 9:18:20 39.382 41.448 39.927 2:00.757 26:58.377
12 9:20:20 [38.457 140.461 41,022 [1:59.940 ] 28:58.317
No. 22, fiJB% 5k HXL, Pos. 6
1 8:53:41 49.959 44.208 45510 2:19.677 2:19.677
2 8:56:25 54582 52.926 56.166 2:43.674 5:03.351
3 8:59:10 56.617 53.736 54.592 2:44.945 7:48.296
4 9:01:54 57.901 53.689 52.481 2:44.071 10:32.367
5 9:04:41 54.876 54.915 56.882 2:46.673 13:19.040
6 9:06:50 42.566 43.174 43.443 2:09.183 15:28.223
7 9:09:29 51.497 52.844 55.488 2:39.829 18:08.052
8 9:12:16 53.880 53.833 58.980 2:46.693 20:54.745
9 9:14:19 40.573 41.708 40.894 2:03.175 22:57.920
10 9:16:20 39.272 40.925 40.648 24:58.765
11 9:18:22 139.164 ]40.759 41.936 2:01.859 27:00.624
12 9:20:23 39.442 41.155 |40.598 ]2:01.195 29:01.819
No. 55, I, 3 MQH, Pos. 7
1 8:53:30 44.035 41.888 42213 2:08.136 2:08.136
2 8:56:16 57.925 54.428 53.774 2:46.127 4:54.263
3 8:59:01 57.228 55.440 52.497 2:45.165 7:39.428
4 9:01:46 58.147 53.965 52.464 2:44.576 10:24.004
5 9:04:37 54.941 55.837 1:00.866 2:51.644 13:15.648
6 9:07:05 52.756 48.284 47.046 Pit In 15:43.734
7 9:10:20 1:51.865 41.538 41414 3:14.817 18:58.551
8 9:12:24 39.004 40.564 44.453 2:04.021 21:02.572
9 9:14:29 39.493 43.080 42.425 2:04.998 23:07.570
10 9:16:31 41.968 40.875 B2 J2.02.267 25:09.837
. : 3 UQUIEEF » M
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INTERNATIONAL SEHIES

2021 o IR ZE S MU BR L B BE 48 = /000 49 3 3 Rl Ak oM ok ESJE e

CTCC-TCRM/EBE A PRI E BR3€ 223 (3.77 km)
TCRWELMN HHE4 R (158) HEH5 Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 55, I ¥ 3 MQH, Pos. 7
No. 92, 2T 7S ZYJ, Pos. 8
1 8:53:38 47.197 44.462 44.393 2:16.052 2:16.052
2 8:56:22 54.565 54.470 55.613 2:44.648 5:00.700
3 8:59:06 56.136 54.267 53.590 2:43.993 7:44.693
4 9:01:50 58.225 53.463 52.200 2:43.888 10:28.581
5 9:04:39 54.258 55.878 58.944 2:49.080 13:17.661
6 9:06:51 43.606 44.427 43.952 2:11.985 15:29.646
7 9:09:32 51.238 52.976 56.260 2:40.474 18:10.120
8 9:12:17 53.061 53.309 58.858 2:45.228 20:55.348
9 9:14:23 40.777 43.597 41.564 2:05.938 23:01.286
10 9:16:26 39.392 42.115 41.847 2:03.354 25:04.640
11 9:18:27 39.238 41.330 40.151 12:00.719 | 27:05.359
12 9:20:28 |38.568 141.122 41.528 2:01.218 29:06.577
No. 17, #/ME YXW, Pos. 9
1 8:53:47 51.185 46.794 47.128 2:25.107 2:25.107
2 8:56:29 53.871 52.522 56.167 2:42.560 5:07.667
3 8:59:14 57.592 52.894 54.259 2:44.745 7:52.412
4 9:01:58 59.319 52.027 52.640 2:43.986 10:36.398
5 9:04:43 55.144 54.105 55.509 2:44.758 13:21.156
6 9:06:55 42.489 44.206 45.360 2:12.055 15:33.211
7 9:09:36 51.317 52.259 57.626 2:41.202 18:14.413
8 9:12:19 51.783 53.265 57.948 2:42.996 20:57.409
9 9:14:24 42.251 41.769 40.695 2:04.715 23:02.124
10 9:16:26 40.083 41.356 41.506 2:02.945 25:05.069
11 9:18:28 41.141 40.226 [40.063 2:01.430 27:06.499
12 9:20:29 [39.204 40.947 40.547 |2:00.698 ] 29:07.197
No. 3, ¥ B YX, Pos. 10
1 8:53:42 49.799 45.263 45.200 2:20.262 2:20.262
2 8:56:26 55.797 52.270 56.073 2:44.140 5:04.402
3 8:59:11 57.182 53.342 54.217 2:44.741 7:49.143
4 9:01:55 58.800 52.792 52.556 2:44.148 10:33.291
5 9:04:42 55.720 53.798 57.382 2:46.900 13:20.191
6 9:06:54 42.397 44.264 45.770 2:12.431 15:32.622
7 9:09:35 51.164 52.285 57.039 2:40.488 18:13.110
8 9:12:19 52.323 53.463 58.272 2:44.058 20:57.168
9 9:14:23 41.329 42.486 40.598 2:04.413 23:01.581
10 9:16:27 40.396 42.325 40.791 2:03.512 25:05.093
11 9:18:31 42.003 40.775 41.489 2:04.267 27:09.360
12 9:20:30 138.917 140.356 139.702 |1:58.975 1 29:08.335
No. 7, E]1] YC, Pos. 11
1 8:53:57 50.996 48.863 55.087 Pit In 2:34.946
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Start : 08:51, Finish flag : 09:20
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP [+ | China Touring Car Championship INTERNATIONAL SERIES

PR TE
2021 = EVR A ARV G TR 55 =/ 43 3 I RE AR N ko B B 2 % 3

20 - 24 October 2021

CTCC-TCRAF /B R E PR3 (3.77 km)
TCRIEBAAM BHEE th# (15E) Wbms Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 7, El1g YC, Pos. 11
4 9:02:17 42.209 45.343 43.227 2:10.779 10:55.019
5 9:04:47 42.822 51.549 55.681 2:30.052 13:25.071
6 9:07:01 41.321 44,601 48.096 2:14.018 15:39.089
7 9:09:41 50.889 51.951 57.713 2:40.553 18:19.642
8 9:12:23 51.569 53.029 56.813 2:41.411 21:01.053
9 9:14:30 40.676 43.440 43.111 2:07.227 23:08.280
10 9:16:34 41.749 41.761 40.561 2:04.071 25:12.351
1 9:18:35 [39.088 [41.375 [40.392 [2:00.795 ] 27:13.146
12 9:20:36 39.315 41.327 40.459 2:01.101 29:14.247

No. 4, H4£FH GHY, Pos. 12

1 8:53:49 52.411 46.811 47.722 2:26.944 2:26.944

2 8:56:33 55.702 50.627 57.710 2:44.039 5:10.983

3 8:59:17 58.630 51.732 54.188 2:44.550 7:55.533
4 9:02:01 59.924 50.685 53.120 2:43.729 10:39.262
5 9:04:45 54.383 53.430 55.965 2:43.778 13:23.040
6 9:06:57 42.157 45.125 45.442 2:12.724 15:35.764
7 9:09:38 51.720 52.048 56.955 2:40.723 18:16.487
8 9:12:21 52.175 53.916 56.619 2:42.710 20:59.197
9 9:14:28 41.440 43.647 42.377 2:07.464 23:06.661
10 9:16:36 43517 43.007 41.279 2:07.803 25:14.464
11 9:18:38 40.286 42.024 39.790 2:02.100 27:16.564
12 9:20:39 [38.454 141.509 41.249 |2:01.212 ] 29:17.776

No. 12, £H & WRS, Pos. 13

1 8:53:39 48.417 44.797 44.068 2:17.282 2:17.282

2 8:56:24 55.814 53.284 55.471 2:44.569 5:01.851

3 8:59:08 56.832 53.805 54.112 2:44.839 7:46.690
4 9:01:52 58.289 54.089 51.154 2:43.532 10:30.222
5 9:04:40 55.745 54.947 57.553 2:48.245 13:18.467
6 9:06:47 42.402 41.730 42.647 2:06.779 15:25.246
7 9:09:28 52.549 54.035 54.772 2:41.356 18:06.602
8 9:12:15 53.852 54.578 58.976 2:47.406 20:54.008
9 9:14:17 39.967 41.555 40.339 2:01.861 22:55.869
10 9:16:19 40.008 41.403 39.960 2:01.371 24:57.240
11 9:18:19 39.172 41,437 39.784 [2:00.393 ] 26:57.633
12 9:20:41 [38.737 140.519 1:02.565 2:21.821 29:19.454

No. 11, X|FJ& LZC, Pos. 14

1 8:53:44 49.888 45.956 46.181 2:22.025 2:22.025
2 8:56:27 54.814 52.307 56.202 2:43.323 5:05.348
3 8:59:12 56.739 53.662 54.414 2:44 815 7:50.163
4 9:01:55 58.336 53.098 52.204 2:43.638 10:33.801
5 9:04:42 55.833 54.227 57.146 2:47.206 13:21.007
6 9:06:55 42.169 45.670 45.103 2:12.942 15:33.949
7 9:09:36 51.194 52.816 56.879 2:40.889 18:14.838
@ ey soscn {14
e AHF
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7 ?'U Start : 08:51, Finish flag : 09:20
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIP [+ | China Touring Car Championship INTERNATIONAL SERIES

FEFESAIGETE
2021t EVRE G HERBESE 55 = /00 5 3 340 R M ) ok [ Fr 38 & 47

20 - 24 October 2021

CTCC-TCRH /B PRI E BR3E 23 (3.77 km)
TCRWEBEM BHEE hE (158) YR Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time
No. 11, X J% LZC, Pos. 14
10 9:16:36 41.367 44212 42.043 2:07.622 25:14.228
11 9:18:40 40.105 42.950 41.045 2:04.100 27:18.328
12 9:20:42 [39.346 142.940 140.370 12:02.656 =0 29:20.984

No. 61, 5F1X zzY, Pos. 15

1 8:53:49 52.692 46.750 48.309 2:27.751 2:27.751

2 8:56:34 55.642 50.837 57.864 2:44.343 5:12.094

3 8:59:18 59.018 51.156 54.045 2:44.219 7:56.313

4 9:02:02 1:00.374 50.274 53.232 2:43.880 10:40.193
5 9:04:45 54.433 53.386 55.926 2:43.745 13:23.938
6 9:06:59 41.633 45.098 47.340 2:14.071 15:38.009
7 9:09:39 50.915 51.552 57.368 2:39.835 18:17.844
8 9:12:22 52.382 53.229 57.023 2:42.634 21:00.478
9 9:14:30 40.708 45.048 42.571 2:08.327 23:08.805
10 9:16:36 41.991 43.366 40.823 2:06.180 25:14.985
11 9:18:40 40.660 42.331 40.838 2:03.829 27:18.814

12 9:20:43 42.887 40.481 [2:02.546 ]  29:21.360

No. 51, 1AM WYF, Pos. 16

1 8:53:47 51.977 46.559 47.025 2:25.561 2:25.561

2 8:56:30 54.503 52.139 56.030 2:42.672 5:08.233

3 8:59:15 57.851 52.967 53.990 2:44.808 7:53.041

4 9:01:59 59.968 51.406 52.624 2:43.998 10:37.039
5 9:04:44 55.366 53.912 55.813 2:45.091 13:22.130
6 9:06:56 42.448 44,918 44.933 2:12.299 15:34.429
7 9:09:37 51.596 52.658 56.713 2:40.967 18:15.396
8 9:12:20 52.099 53.650 57.405 2:43.154 20:58.550
9 9:14:29 42.445 43.721 42.844 2:09.010 23:07.560
10 9:16:48 52.694 43.639 42.771 2:19.104 25:26.664
11 9:18:52 40.168 42.182 41.766 2:04.116 27:30.780
12 9:20:56 40.254 42.148 141.748 2:04.150 29:34.930

No. 77, 3L ¥ QWT, Pos. 17

1 8:54:38 1:11.426  1:02.834 1:01.563 Pit In 3:15.823
2 8:58:39 2:25.090  48.288 48.241 4:01.619 7:17.442
3 9:00:57 46.300 46.749 44.737 2:17.786 9:35.228
4 9:03:10 42.386 46.011 44.361 2:12.758 11:47.986
5 9:05:32 43.585 45.941 52.501 2:22.027 14:10.013
6 9:07:55 44.980 49.666 48.609 Pit In 16:33.268
7 9:12:24 2:45.058  47.174 57.004 4:29.236 21:02.504
8 9:14:34 43.118 44.564 42.727 2:10.409 23:12.913
9 9:16:41 41.409 43.391 42.244 2:07.044 25:19.957
10 9:18:47 40.237 43.541 41.912 2:05.690 27:25.647
11 9:20:51 [39.930 [43.053 [41.328 [2:04.311 55 29:29.958

" . 3 Boscy [Flel1] :n’
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TOURING CAR CHAMPIONSHIF' China Touring Car aumplomhl INTERNATIONAL SERIES

HERR S 5
2021 1 EIR = G ER MV IC 38 58 = /00 43 3 3 R Ak o Ak o H bR FE L

20 - 24 October 2021

CTCC-TCRAF/AB L RN EFRFEE S (3.77 km)
TCRIFEBRM SEHES thgE (158) -Whms Lap by lap
Laps Time S1 S2 S3 Last Lap Total time

No. 88, ¥ % /4 CHW, Pos. 18

2 8:56:18 57.504 54.175 54.626 2:46.305 4:56.053

3 8:59:03 56.459 55.638 53.153 2:45.250 7:41.303

4 9:01:47 57.230 53.979 52.643 [2:43.852 | 10:25.155

5

9:04:37 54.728 55.924 1:00.142 2:50.794 13:15.949

ag *
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